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REPLY OF THE CPIO IN THE ONLINE RTI APPLICATION DATED 18.03.2022 
FILED BY  SRI VASA SRINIVASA MURTHY REGD. NO. RINLT/R/E/22/00065 
 
Query No. 1: 

What is the percentage determined by RINL towards post superannuation medical benefits out 
of the total 30% superannuation benefits in terms of DPE guidelines? 

Query No. 2: 

What is the perecentage of pay of executives towards post superannuation medical benefits 
that was apportioned yearwise from 2007 to 2021, in terms of DPE guidelines? 

Reply to Q. No. 1 & 2: 
 
In the absence of the specific details of the DPE guidelines mentioned by the applicant, the 
information could not be furnished. However, the DPE guidelines may be viewed at the 
following link https://dpe.gov.in/guidelines/guidelines/dpe-guidelines. 
 
Query No. 3: 

What is the quantum of profits before tax (PBT) earned by Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Limited 
during the financial years 2007 to 2015? 

Reply: 

The information relating to Profit before Tax from 2007-2015 is available in the Annual 
Report of RINL which can be accessible from the website www.vizagsteel.com. 

Query No. 4: 
During the profit years from 2007, what is hte amount in rupees that was apportioned yearwise 
for post superannuation medical benefits in terms of DPE guidelines? 

Reply: 

Nil for the years from 01.01.2007 to 31.03.2021 where the Group Mediclaim Insurance Policy 
was in place. From 01.04.2021, 1% of the Basic Pay + DA is being contributed towards 
PRMS. 
Query No. 5: 
Was any separate account maintained or Trust floated for management of funds allocated for 
post superannuation medical benefits from the year 2007 in the case of Executives. 

Reply:   
 No. 
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Query No. 6: 
What is the amount of expenditure that was incurred by the Company on the insurance 
coverage of the total number of retirees from 1st January 2007 till 31st December 2021 and of 
this what is the component of executive retirees under the Group Medical Insurance Scheme? 

Reply: 

As per record retention policy last 3 years information available as follows: 

Year Insurance Expenditure incurred 

2018-19 67,843,313 

2019-20 97,186,425 

2020-21 158,500,422 

 

Query No. 7: 

When and on waht date the Trust was created for the first time to manage the Corpus created 
for post superannuation medical benefits? 

Reply: 

The trust was constitited for the first time on 06.05.2021. 
 
 

 

    
HM Sehgal 

 DGM ( Adm.)-HOD & CPIO 
  General Administration Department 
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